## St. Mary Medical Center Foundation

## St. Mary SART Meeting

You have been identified as Community Based/Non-Profit Leader in our High Desert community. We are all concerned about the high risk of sexual assault and domestic violence among the people we serve and share the goal to reduce these events and promote healing.

We invite you to collaborate with Providence – St. Mary Medical Center's newest programs, the Sexual Assault Response Team (SART), to build a healthier High Desert together.

## The work is hard and we are honored to do it together.

Please join us Monday, November 4, 2024 10:00am-11:30am SELPA 17800 US Highway 18 Apple Valley, CA 92307 refreshments will be provided, please RSVP Hosted by Debbie A. Cannon - AcademyGO, Cindy Bostick - Today's Woman, Regina Weatherspoon-Bell, Chico Garza and St. Mary Medical Center Foundation

> RSVP to Nicole Orr By November 1 at nicole.orr@providence.org